GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAVA BORDER AREAS DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 14th April, 2011

NO. BRD. 51/2005/188: In pursuance of the standing instruction contained in the Planning Department's letter NO. PLR. 35/97/103 dt. 26.10.2010, a Departmental Committee of the Border Areas Development Department is hereby constituted with immediate effect and until further orders consisting of the following members for scrutiny and examination of various State Plan Schemes to be implemented by the Border Areas Development Department during the year 2011 – 2012.

- 1. Principal Secretary/Commissioner & Secretary/Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Border Areas Development Department
- Chairman 2. Director, Border Areas Development, Meghalaya, Shillong Member
- 3. Financial Adviser, Border Areas Development Department Member
- 4. Finance & Accounts Officer, Directorate, Border Areas Development Member 5. Planning Officer & Ex-Officio Under Secretary, Border -Member- Secretary Areas Development Department.

The functions of the Committee are enumerated in the instructions of the Planning Department mentioned above.

Sd/-

(Shri B. Dhar) Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya. Border Areas Development Department

Memo NO. BRD. 51/2005/188 - A

Dated Shillong, the 14th April, 2011

Copy to:

UC-

第三十三 33 37

- 1. P.S. to the Chief Minister i/c Border Areas Development for information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. P.S. to the Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Planning Department for information of the Additional Chief Secretary.
- 3. P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Finance Department for information of the Principal Secretary.
- 4. The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Border Areas Development Department.
- 5. The Director, Border Areas Development, Meghalaya, Shillong with a request to forward all Plan Schemes by 30.6.11 to this Department.
- 6. The Director, Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong for information (copy of Time Schedule is enclosed herewith)
- 7. The Chief Engineer, PWD (R), Meghalaya, Shillong for information (copy of Time Schedule is enclosed herewith)
- 8. The Director, Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of publication in the next issue of the Meghalaya Gazette.
- The Financial Adviser, Border Areas Development Department for information 0
- 10. The Finance & Accounts Officer, Directorate, Border Areas Development, Meghalaya, Shillong for information

By order etc.,

Planning Officer & Ex-Officio Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Border Areas Development Department